THIS GODAY OF OCT GOOD

Libby Gorphin

DEPUT

Document 2005 5081

Book 2005 Page 5081 Type 03 001 Pages 3 Date 10/20/2005 Time 2:13 PM Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 Rev Transfer Tax \$1.60 Rev Stamp# 490 DOV# 479

MICHELLE UTSLER: COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA



WARRANTY DEED

(CORPORATE GRANTOR)
THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
Official Form No. 104
Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

G. Stephen Walters, 101 1/2 W. Jefferson, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Betty Berry 317 North 3rd Avenue Winterset, IA 50273

√ Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

P.O. Box 230

Grantors:

Winterset IA 50273

Grantees:

St. Paul Evangelical Lutheran Church of Winterset,

Betty Berry

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



WARRANTY DEED (CORPORATE GRANTOR)

| For the consideration of \$1,200.00 | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, | | | | | |
| St. Paul Evangelical Lutheran Church of Winterset, Iow a corporation organized and existing under the laws of | Va | | | | |
| Iowa | | | | | |
| does hereby Convey to | | | | | |
| Betty Berry | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| the following described real estate in Madison | County, lowa: | | | | |
| The North Forty (40) feet of Lots Two (2), Three (3) an Town of Winterset, Madison County, Iowa | nd Four (4) in Block Six (6) of the Original | | | | |
| A. Zane Blessum and Janet L. Blessum have be a time prior to December 1, 2004, through the | | | | | |
| Wherever in the chain of title to the above St. Paul Evangelical Lutheran Church and St. Winterset, Iowa, appear, they refer to one in | Paul Evangelical Lutheran Church of | | | | |
| The Corporation hereby covenants with grantees, a estate by title in fee simple, that it has good and lawful the real estate is free and clear of all liens and encum covenants to Warrant and Defend the real estate agains be above stated. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgmen plural number, according to the context. | authority to sell and convey the real estate; that abrances, except as may be above stated; and it set the lawful claims of all persons, except as may ant hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or | | | | |
| | St. Paul Evangelical Lutheran Church of Winterset, Iowa a(n) Iowa corporation | | | | |
| nation a approx | By Moy Twinner | | | | |
| • | President, Troy Gwinner/ Title | | | | |
| ' | Secretary, Karla Wesselmann | | | | |
| STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF | Title MADISON | | | | |
| | October 3,2005 | | | | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on by Troy Gwinner | 5,205 | | | | |
| as President | 4 Jane | | | | |
| of St. Paul Evangelical Lutheran Church of Winterset | Kim Geonard | | | | |
| KIM LEONARD Commission Number 712395 My Commission Expires | , Notary Public | | | | |
| Cown September 4, 2007 | | | | | |

| STATE OF | IOWA | , COUNTY OF | MADISON | |
|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--------------|-----------------|
| by ixana v | v essennann | , COUNTY OF | | |
| as Secreta of St. Paul | ry Evangelical Luther | | | |
| | KIM Commission My Com Septer | LEONARD in Number 712395 mission Expires mber 4, 2007 | him leon and | , Notary Public |
| STATE OF | - | , COUNTY OF | | |
| by | | ed before me on | | |
| as of | | | | |
| | | | | , Notary Public |
| STATE OF | | COUNTY OF | | |
| This instrum | nent was acknowledge | ed before me on | , | |
| by as | | - | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| STATE OF | | , COUNTY OF | | |
| by | | ed before me on | | |
| as of | | | | · |
| | | | | , Notary Public |